
D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, NEW DELHI -55 

List of the members of the LMC up to December, 2025 
Name of the School:: M.H. D.A.V. Cent. Public School,, Akhnoor(Jammu)-181201 (Jammu & 

Kashmir) 

S.No. Name 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

JUSTICE PRITAM PAL 

MR. ANIL KUMAR RAO 

MR. TEJ KRISHAN GANJO0 

HEAD 

HEAD 

HEAD 

HEAD 

HEAD 

HEAD 

BRIG VIJAY SAHAR 

MR. GOPAL KESAR 
MR. SUDESH MANGOTRA 

CBSE NOMINEE 

CBSE NOMINEE 

PARENTS' REP, 
PARENTS' REP. 
TEACHERS' REP. 

MR. RAVINDER KUMAR SHARMA MEMBER 

TEACHERS' REP. 
HEAD 

C.C. To 
1. Head of the School 

Designation 
CHAIRMAN 

2. Bank concerned through 
3. Head of the School 

MANAGER 

MEMBER 

VICE-CHAIRMAN VICE-PRESIDENT, DAVCMC CIO HOUSE NO. 12, OFFICERS 
cOLONY NO. 2, CIVIL LINES, GURUGRAM (HR) 
JAMMU 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 
MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 
MEMBER 
MEMBER 
MEMBER 

EX-OFFICIO 
MEMBER-SECY, 

Address 

4. RO/DRO/ARO Of the School 

S. Section Officer (PS Dept.) 

VICE PRESIDENT, DAVCMC CIO HOUSE NO. 665, SECTOR 
11B, CHANDIGARH 

HEAD, DAV INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,BYE PASS 
ROAD,VERKA CHOWK AMRITSAR-143501 (PUNJAB) 
HEAD, MAHARAJA HARISINGH AGRICULTRUAL COLLEGIATE 
SCHOOL,NAGBANI,P.O. DUMANA JAMMU TAWI{JAMNMU) 
181206 (JAMMU & KASHMIR) 
HEAD, KAILASH BAHL DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL,SECTOR 
7B, CHANDIGARH-160019 (CHANDIGARH) 
HEAD, DAV MODEL SR. SEC.SCHOOL,SECTOR-15 A, 
CHANDIGARH-160015 (CHANDIGARH) 

1. Head of the school wil operate all the school accounts (except DAV College Managing Committee account of the school) jointly with the Chairman/Vice-Chairman/Manager of the school. 

HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL,BLOCK 'C",BHAI RANDHIR 
SINGH NAGAR LUDHIANA-141001 (PUNJAB) 

JK-00) 

HEAD, DES RAJ VEDHERA DAV CENT, PUBLIC SCHOOL,NEAR 
DRV CENT COLLEGE,PHILLAUR JALANDHAR-144410 
(PUNJAB) 
JAMMU 

JAMMU 

AKHNOOR 

MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU 
MHAC DAV CENT, PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU 

MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU 
MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU 
MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU 
MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCH00L, AKHNOOR, JAMMU 
MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHN0OR, JAMMU 
HEAD OF THE SCHOOL 

7. Accounts (PS) 

8. Audit Deptt. 
6. DAV-Centre for Acad. Exc. 

Note::- The above LMC be circulated to all concern, 
9. Concerned File Signature 

Director (Public Schools) 
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