## D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 55

List of the members of the LMC up to December, 2025

Name of the School:: M.H. D.A.V. Cent. Public School,, Akhnoor(Jammu)-181201 (Jammu & Kashmir)

S.No.	. Name	Designation	Address
1	JUSTICE PRITAM PAL	CHAIRMAN	VICE PRESIDENT, DAVCMC C/O HOUSE NO. 665, SECTOR- 11B, CHANDIGARH
2	MR. ANIL KUMAR RAO	VICE-CHAIRMAN	VICE-PRESIDENT, DAVCMC C/O HOUSE NO. 12, OFFICERS COLONY NO. 2, CIVIL LINES, GURUGRAM (HR)
3	MR. TEJ KRISHAN GANJOO	MANAGER	JAMMU
4	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BYE PASS ROAD, VERKA CHOWK AMRITSAR-143501 (PUNJAB)
5	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, MAHARAJA HARISINGH AGRICULTRUAL COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, NAGBANI, P.O. DUMANA JAMMU TAWI(JAMMU)-181206 (JAMMU & KASHMIR)
6	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, KAILASH BAHL DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR- 7 B, CHANDIGARH-160019 (CHANDIGARH)
7	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV MODEL SR. SEC.SCHOOL, SECTOR-15 A. CHANDIGARH-160015 (CHANDIGARH)
8	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, BLOCK 'C', BHAI RANDHIR SINGH NAGAR LUDHIANA-141001 (PUNJAB)
9	HEAD	MEMBER	HEAD, DES RAJ VEDHERA DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, NEAD DRV CENT COLLEGE, PHILLAUR JALANDHAR-144410 (PUNJAB)
10	MR. RAVINDER KUMAR SHARMA	MEMBER	JAMMU
11	BRIG VIJAY SAHAR	MEMBER	JAMMU
12	MR. GOPAL KESAR	MEMBER	AKHNOOR
13	MR. SUDESH MANGOTRA	MEMBER	MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU
14	CBSE NOMINEE	MEMBER	MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU
15	CBSE NOMINEE	MEMBER	MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU
16	PARENTS' REP.	MEMBER	MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU
17	PARENTS' REP.	MEMBER	MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU
18	TEACHERS' REP.	MEMBER	MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU
19	TEACHERS' REP.	MEMBER	MHAC DAV CENT. PUBLIC SCHOOL, AKHNOOR, JAMMU
20	HEAD	EX-OFFICIO- MEMBER-SECY	HEAD OF THE SCHOOL

<sup>1.</sup> Head of the school will operate all the school accounts (except DAV College Managing Committee account of the school) jointly with the Chairman/Vice-Chairman/Manager of the school. C.C. To

- 1. Head of the School
- 4. RO/DRO/ARO Of the School

7. Accounts (PS)

- 2. Bank concerned through
- 5. Section Officer (PS Dept.)

8. Audit Deptt.

- 3. Head of the School
- 6. DAV-Centre for Acad. Exc.

9. Concerned File

Director (Public Schools)

JK-001

Note::- The above LMC be circulated to all concern.